x

=

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

CEP 20t PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date: 23-24 March 2021

Meeting hours: 14.00-18.00 / 09.00-18.00
Meeting venue: Teleconference

Chair: Claude Lambré

Draft agenda

Time |Wo. |Tope

09:00

1
2
3
4

6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

6.8

7.1
7.2

7.3

Welcome and Apologies for absence
Adoption of the agenda
Declaration of Interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 19t Plenary meeting held on 25
February 2021, teleconference

Report on written procedures since 19% Plenary meeting

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption

Recycling process Plastrec (Polymetrix pellet technology) (EFSA-2019-
00294)

Endo-1,4-beta-xylanase from a genetically modified strain of Bacillus
subtilis (DP-Ezd31) (EFSA-2015-00839)

Lipase from a genetically modified Aspergillus niger agg. (strain FL100SC)
(EFSA-2015-00447)

Glucan 1,4-alpha-glucosidase and alpha amylase from a genetically
modified strain of Aspergillus niger (NZYM-BX) (EFSA-2013-00877)

Alpha-amylase from a genetically modified strain of Bacillus licheniformis
(EFSA-2016-00093)

D-allulose 3-epimerase from a genetically modified strain of Escherichia
coli (K-12 W3110) (EFSA-2019-00445)

Phthalates - task 1 (prioritisation of substances): first presentation of
pool of substances and prioritisation approach (EFSA-2020-00725)

Isomaltulose synthase from Protaminobacter rubrum (Z12A) (2015-
00620)

Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Panel(s), EFSA, European
Commission

Scientific Committee/Panel(s) including their Working Groups
CEP Panel Working Groups /Task Forces

EFSA




Y&

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

7.4 European Commission

8 New mandates

9 Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion
10  Any other business

18.00 Closure of the meeting



