

CEP 20th PLENARY MEETING

Meeting date:	23-24 March 2021
Meeting hours:	14.00-18.00 / 09.00-18.00
Meeting venue:	Teleconference
Chair:	Claude Lambré

Draft agenda

Time	No.	Topic
09:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence
	2	Adoption of the agenda
	3	Declaration of Interest
	4	Agreement of the minutes of the 19 th Plenary meeting held on 25 February 2021, teleconference
	5	Report on written procedures since 19 th Plenary meeting
	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion and possible adoption
	6.1	Recycling process Plastrec (Polymetrix pellet technology) (EFSA-2019-00294)
	6.2	Endo-1,4-beta-xylanase from a genetically modified strain of <i>Bacillus subtilis</i> (DP-Ezd31) (EFSA-2015-00839)
	6.3	Lipase from a genetically modified <i>Aspergillus niger</i> agg. (strain FL100SC) (EFSA-2015-00447)
	6.4	Glucan 1,4-alpha-glucosidase and alpha amylase from a genetically modified strain of <i>Aspergillus niger</i> (NZYM-BX) (EFSA-2013-00877)
	6.5	Alpha-amylase from a genetically modified strain of <i>Bacillus licheniformis</i> (EFSA-2016-00093)
	6.6	D-allulose 3-epimerase from a genetically modified strain of <i>Escherichia coli</i> (K-12 W3110) (EFSA-2019-00445)
	6.7	Phthalates – task 1 (prioritisation of substances): first presentation of pool of substances and prioritisation approach (EFSA-2020-00725)
	6.8	Isomaltulose synthase from <i>Protaminobacter rubrum</i> (Z12A) (2015-00620)
	7	Feedback from the Scientific Committee/Panel(s), EFSA, European Commission
	7.1	Scientific Committee/Panel(s) including their Working Groups
	7.2	CEP Panel Working Groups /Task Forces
	7.3	EFSA

	7.4	European Commission
	8	New mandates
	9	Other scientific topics for information and/or discussion
	10	Any other business
18.00		<i>Closure of the meeting</i>